	Will of Jacob Brannemann	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
Jacob Brannemann	Of Berne; makes his last will & testament	Feb. 23, 1909
Anna Brannemann	Wife; shall inherit personal property & real estate	
Ernest Kneubuhler	Son of Anna by first marriage; received 1/5 of estate	
Jacob Brannemann	Son of Jacob Brannemann by first wife; received 2/5 of estate	
Edward H. Brannemann	Son by present wife, Anna Brannemann; received 2/5 of estate	
Anna Brannemann	Daughter by first marriage; disinherited in will	
Frederick Brannemann	Son by first marriage; disinherited in will	
Rudolph Brannemann	Son by first marriage; disinherited in will	
Fred Wechter	Witnessed Jacob Brannermann making his last will	
Edwin Hellis	Witnessed Jacob Brannermann making his last will	
Amos Hirschy	Witnessed Jacob Brannermann making his last will	
Jacob Brannemann	Died	July 3, 1910
Amos Hirschy	Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will	July 8, 1910
James P. Haifling	Clerk	
James P. Haifling	Clerk; will has been admitted to probate	July 8, 1910

Last will and Sestament of Jacob Brannenan of Joseph Diamerum of Jennes, adams County in the state of dudient being a send wind and disposing memory do hereby make publish and disless that to be lary last will and tellement hereby recoling all former wills Ithm. I alt is my well that all my first debte and formeral expenses be paid. after a after the payment of my delite and friend expenses as in item 1/18 of this will provided, then it is my will and I hereby give device and begreach to my renge, arend Brannename Hochave and to hold so long as she may low, all the rest and reader of my estate, red preonel and much She to have the wee income and possession thereof during her national lifeture, and I hereby give her full fower to sell convey and dispose gang g said estate encourte dade Therefor, In to change the investment thereof and to was any portion thereof to maintain hereif and she shall not be liable to account to any one for any action she may take in the management, control or whe of said estate during such time. Item 3 It is forther my well that after the death of my wife and Bramemanne, then I give device and Sugreath the rest and resider of my estate real personel and mined remaining after the use thereof by my soul wife as in item "2" of the well provided to Ernet trevelle, Low of my wexe and Brannenaum and to good Brannenson my son of my first weeks, and to Edward Albramemann my son of my present wife in the following portions, Do-wit; To Grust Knewfuller the one with (5) to Jacob Brannemann the two fight (3) and to (Cloward H. Brannemann the two figth (2/3); It bring forther my well and intention by this will, for just fand sufficient reasons, to diswherit anna Gramenlame, Grederich Brannemann and Rudolph Brannemann Children of my first marriage they to take nothing divitues ruherey, I have herevits set my hand and seed and have published and declared this instrument as my last well and testament this 23 d day of Hebroary, 1909. Jacob Bramemany (Seal)

Great Branner Fact will and Testament of 1 112 On this 23d day of Gehrang, 1800, foremally land facet Brennewarm Outhin 23d day of Behray, 1832, person the forgain instruments and in less and her promeer against and last will in the destended and and in the soul by a send of the last will and tests well and water for his first will and to grand of each of the freeze of what out of the freeze of what and declared the sand according to make in the presence of weak present in his pr awat hieregreet and in the present the contract of the fact Edwin sallie, Amos surechy witnesse Steller dudiand adams long, one go che unknown We it snow, that the Istenerty Secol Grenneman, witness gothe last will and Istenerty Secol Organ the many witness grape lest will and appeal before the videre late gladem Counts exit gulden Goods decessed areast Court, galance County brong of language, and bring by medily sworn defores That facol Brememon deceased on the &" day as follows! of July 1sto; that he left the foregoing as his late Polle le destament: that the undersigned was present and will all destament testston upon his name to the same and he also published and declark that there are was this last will and sestiment that he was I sound mind and memory guely conjectent to dense his property and was mening fully conserver whatever; That Union Sincery Edmin Heller and Fred Wichter each original Their name to to the same as subscribing withwares in his presence and at his request and in the presence of each other amoa Hersoly Subscribil and swom to before me, this I day of July 1110, James O Hayling Clark State of dudiana, adams County, & 8: I James O. Hagling, black of the adams Curcuit boot gadame County dudiends certify that the above and forgang will & Jacob Bremenson lete & adams bruty becased, has been duly admitted to probato that itodor execution was this day proven by amos Auschy whose groof to gether with said will have brew tuly recorded on pages 111-112 acad & of well withis offer Witness my hand, and seed of said Court this & day of July 1918 James P. Hargting Clerk,